



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2024

Jayant Rambhau Autkar -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Kothale, counsel for the petitioner (through V.C).
Mr.H.D.Marathe, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**
DATE : 25th OCTOBER, 2024.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.12.2024.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

JUDGE

JUDGE