



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2024

Jayant Rambhau Autkar -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.V.A.Kothale, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.D.P.Thakare, Addl.G.P for respondent State.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2024.

1. Considering the nature of the relief claimed, we deem it appropriate to allow the writ petition in terms of it's prayer clause (i).
2. The Labour Court, Amravati is directed to decided the U.L.P Complaint No.27 of 2017 within a period of six months from the date of receiving of copy of this order.
3. Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)