



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Letter O.W. No.343 of 2025

In

Writ Petition No.6513 of 2024 (Decided)

[Jayant s/o Rambhau Autkar Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Health Department, Mumbai and others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

1. We have perused the letter dated 23rd June, 2025 issued by the learned Judge, Labour Court, Amravati.
2. The time to dispose of Complaint (ULP) No.27 of 2017 is extended as prayed for in the said letter.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)